WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA

RESOLUTION # 12, 481

RESOLUTION APPROVING ABATEMENT OF TAXES

WHEREAS, City of Sioux City was the titleholder of real estate Parcel #894710380012 located in Woodbury County, Iowa and legally described as follows:

Parcel #894710380012

LL-SC COMM 89-47 PT SE SW 1/4 & PT SW SE 1/4 COM SE COR SW

WHEREAS, the above-stated property has an unpaid balance of taxes for the years payable 2014/15, 2015/16 and 2016/17, and the parcel was owned by the City of Sioux

WHEREAS, these taxes were erroneously assessed, taxed and are unpaid.

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors sees that good cause exists for the abatement of these taxes and:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors hereby abates the taxes owing on the above parcel according to Code of Iowa, 445.63 for the taxes owed and hereby directs the Woodbury County Treasurer to abate these aforementioned taxes from the tax records.

SO RESOLVED this 31st day of January, 2017.

ATTEST:

WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Patrick F. Gill Michelle K. Skaff Woodbury County Auditor/Recorder

Deputy Adistor